

Cherokee County

75785

CHRIS DAVIS COUNTY JUDGE

ADDENDUM

NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners' Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 25, 2023 in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

1. Discuss and approve Burn Ban for Cherokee County.

2. Consider granting an exemption to competitive bid process and authorize purchase of replacement chiller for Cherokee County Courthouse.

<u>//Chris Davis</u> Chris Davis County Judge

Laverne Lusk County Clerk

B Deputy

- I L E E at di M.

JUL 20 2023

LAVERNE LUSK CLERK, COUNTY COURT EROKEE CO., TX DEPUTY

135 S. MAIN

903-683-2324

FAX: 903-683-2393

E-MAIL: cojudge@cocherokee.org